

Milwaukee, Wisconsin's Micah Emrich Lands The #1 Song on Music's Most Influential Platform for Indie Artists

MILWAUKEE, WI, UNITED STATES,
September 19, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- aBreak Music,
music's leading global indie artist
discovery platform, announces that
Micah Emrich's 'Nowhere' is the newest
#1 on the aBreak58. Check it out at
aBreakmusic.com.

Continuing his string of releases since 2020, Milwaukee based artist Micah Emrich has been paving his way as a powerhouse songwriter and producer. With the recent release of his debut album, "PROMISES," Emrich showcases how versatile of an artist he truly is, weaving through genres effortlessly and blending them together in a refreshing way that he coins "Alternative Everything." Previously



scoring a collaborative #1 on the aBreak58 with his song "OU+SIDE" in 2023, Micah lands his second #1 at aBreak with a soothing, guitar driven ode to 90's R&B, titled 'Nowhere.'

"I wrote this song about unconditional love, and to see it reciprocated right back has been



I can't wait to continue to break through barriers as an independent artist!"

Micah Emrich

absolutely amazing," said Micah Emrich. "Going #1 on the aBreak58, amongst all the talents, is truly an honor and one of my biggest accomplishments as an indie artist to date. Thank you to all my supporters and to the aBreak Music team for making it happen. I can't wait to continue to break through barriers as an independent artist!"

Every two weeks, aBreak Music releases their aBreak58 playlist featuring the Top 58 songs

uploaded from indie artists representing multiple genres from around the world. These songs are then rotated on what has become the leading radio station for indie artists, the aBreak58.

"Micah Emrich is one of the most talented and original artists we've come across since launching aBreak," said Bruce Tyler, CEO of aBreak Music. "His genre bending style, combined with mass appealing melodies and lyrics, keeps his growing fan base guessing what he'll deliver next. Jay Stevens and I immediately felt 'Nowhere' would build - not only with our worldwide audience, but throughout the music industry. Our entire music team can't wait to hear what he'll be delivering into 2025."

About aBreak Music:

aBreak Music is a US based international, multi-genre indie artist discovery platform. The company's Founder/CEO, Bruce Tyler, partner Jay Stevens, and others are some of the most successful and connected executives in the history of music. The aBreak58 playlist and radio station have become essential tools for indie artists looking to get discovered and record industry executives looking to find the best new talent. Visit at abreakmusic.com.

Bruce Tyler aBreak Music Brucetyler@abreakmusic.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

X Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/744214178

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.